PANKAJ KALA MAHAVIDYALAYA, CHOPDA

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

IQAC Meeting Minutes, 2019-20.

Meeting – 1

Date: 20/08/2019

The IQAC meeting was held on 20/08/2019 at 11.00 am in IQAC office and following Members were present.

NAME	CAPACITY	
1.Dr. Kishor R Pathak	Chairman	
2.Shri. Avinashaji R. Rane	Member	a a s
3.Dr. K.N. Sonawane	Member	
4.Dr. VinodRaipure	Member	
5.Dr. Sanjay Jadhav	Member	
6.Dr. Mahadev K Waghmode	Co-Ordinator	
7.Dr. Nandini P Wagh	Member	
8.Shri. Sanjay S Patil	Member	
9.Shri. Sanjay K Patil	Member	
10.Shri. Sunil B. Patil	Member (OS)	
11.Shri. Milind B. Barhate	Member Clerk	
12.Shri. Sunil M.Patil	Member (Alumni Representative)	
13.Shri. Ganesh Mahajan	Member (Student Representative)	u strategicka (h. 1996).

Following subjects were discussed in the meeting;

1.To confirm the minutes of IQAC meeting held on 30/04/2019.

The co-ordinator Mr. Mahadev Waghmode read the minutes of the IQAC meeting held on 30/04/2019 and the same over confirmed.

2. Regarding Science Faculty.

- The chairman and Co-ordinator congratulated all the faculty and informed them about the permission given by the government for science faculty.
- 3. Tocheck and submit CAS Proposal
 - It was decided to submit the CAS proposal of Dr. KishorRaghunath Pathak and Mr. ArunDamu More to the university.

4. To organize sports activities.

It was decided to organize Cross Country and Swimming Competition in the college.

5. To purchase textbooks and reference books.

It was decided to purchase textbooks and reference books for newly introduced Science faculty and books for new syllabus introduced by the university

6. To Prepare the AQAR of 2018-19

It was decided to prepare and submit the AQAR of 2018-19 to NAAC on time.

7.To discuss any timely issue.

As there was no other issue to be discussed, the coordinator thanked the members and with the permission of the chairperson, the meeting is over.

0110

adev K Waghmode Dr. Mat IQAC,Co-Ordinator

Dr. Kishor R Pathak I/C Principal, IQAC Chairman PRINCIPAL Pankaj Kala Mahavidyalaya, Chopda Pin-425107 Dist.Jalgaon

PANKAJ KALA MAHAVIDYALAYA, CHOPDA

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

IQAC Meeting Minutes, 2019-20.

Meeting – 2

Date: 15/12/2019

The IQAC meeting was held on 15/12/2019 at 11.00 am in IQAC office and following Members were present.

NAME	CAPACITY
1.Dr. Kishor R Pathak	Chairman
2.Shri. Avinashaji R. Rane	Member
3.Dr. K.N. Sonawane	Member
4.Dr. VinodRaipure	Member
5.Dr. Sanjay Jadhav	Member
6.Dr. Mahadev K Waghmode	Co-Ordinator
7.Dr. Nandini P Wagh	Member
8.Shri. Sanjay S Patil	Member
9.Dr. Sanjay K Patil	Member
10.Shri. Sunil B. Patil	Member (OS)
11.Shri. Milind B. Barhate	Member Clerk
12.Shri. Sunil M.Patil	Member (Alumni Representative)
13.Shri. Ganesh Mahajan	Member (Student Representative)

Following subjects were discussed in the meeting;

1.To confirm the minutes of IQAC meeting held on 20/08/2019.

The co-ordinator Dr. Mahadev Waghmode read the minutes of the IQAC meeting held on 20/08/2019 and the same over confirmed.

2.To organize national level workshop on IPR

The Department of Library and IQAC organized One Day National level Workshop on IPR

3. To organize National Conference on Media and Society

The college decided to organize national conference on Media and Society.

4. To motivate the faculty to publish research papers in journals

The IQAC members motivated the faculty to publish research papers in journals

5. Training for teaching staff

The institute organized training programme for teaching staff of the college. 6.To discuss any timely issue.

As there was no other issue to be discussed, the coordinator thanked the members and with the permission of the chairperson, the meeting is over.

Jewle

Dr. Mahadev K Waghmode IQAC, Co-Ordinator

gruce

Dr. Kishor R Pathak I/C Principal, IQAC Chairman

PRINCIPAL Pankaj Kala Mahavidyalaya, Chopda Pin-425107 Dist.Jalgaon

PANKAJ KALA MAHAVIDYALAYA, CHOPDA

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

IQAC Meeting Minutes, 2019-20.

Meeting – 3

Date: 10/02/2020

The IQAC meeting was held on 10/02/2020 at 11.00 am in IQAC office and following Members were present.

NAME	CAPACITY
1.Dr. Kishor R Pathak	Chairman
2.Shri. Avinashaji R. Rane	Member
3.Dr. K.N. Sonawane	Member
4.Dr. VinodRaipure	Member
5.Dr. Sanjay Jadhav	Member
6.Mr. Mahadev K Waghmode	Co-Ordinator
7.Dr. Nandini P Wagh	Member
8.Shri. Sanjay S Patil	Member
9.Shri. Sanjay K Patil	Member
10.Shri. Sunil B. Patil	Member (OS)
11.Shri. Milind B. Barhate	Member Clerk
12.Shri. Sunil M.Patil	Member (Alumni Representative)
13.Shri. Ganesh Mahajan	Member (Student Representative)

Following subjects were discussed in the meeting;

1.To confirm the minutes of IQAC meeting held on 15/12/2019.

The co-ordinator Dr. Mahadev Waghmode read the minutes of the IQAC meeting held on

- 15/12/2019 and the same over confirmed.
- 2. To collectfeedback from various stakholders

It was decided to collect feedback from various stakeholders and analyse it.

3.Regarding Student Satisfaction Survey

It was decided to collect Student Satisfaction Survey and analyse it

3. To register Alumni Association.

It was decided to register the Alumni Association.

5.To discuss any timely issue.

As there was no other issue to be discussed, the coordinator thanked the members and with the permission of the chairperson, the meeting is over.

wele

Dr. Mahadev K Waghmode IQAC,Co-Ordinator

one

Dr. Kishor R Pathak I/C Principal, IQAC Chairman PRINCIPAL Pankaj Kala Mahayidyalaya, Chopda Pin-425107 Dist.Jalgaon